

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA ..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS. .... Defendants

Through None

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **11.02.2019**

As per office note, there is no connected case i.e. CS (COMM)168/2018 titled as Koxan India Vs. Ramesh Mardia is fixed for today.

In the interest of justice, re-notify the matter for **20<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2019**

ms