

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA Plaintiff

Through None

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS. Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.03.2019**

Perused. Next date of hearing of connected CS (COMM)
168/2018 is stated to be 05.04.2019.

Re-notify for date already fixed i.e. 05.04.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2019/cd