

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 232/2018  
MR. RAMESH MARDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **08.05.2019**

None has appeared. In the interest of justice, re-notify the matter for further proceedings/appearance of parties for 30.08.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 08, 2019**