



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 232/2018**

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Mr.
Prateek Narwar & Ms.
Antara Ch., Advs.

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra,
Adv.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
27.03.2024

The evidence-proceedings are still going on before the Local
Commissioner and are listed on 17-18.05.2024.

Accordingly list for further proceedings on **19.07.2024**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2024/JR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any