



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prateek Narwar, Adv.

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Fagun Malhotra, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**23.08.2024**

%

File taken up on the order dated 20.08.2024 passed by the Ld. Local Commissioner. Heard. Perused. Both the parties had already explained their difficulties for seeking longer dates of 19.09.2024 & 23.09.2024 before the Ld. Local Commissioner, as recorded in the order dated 20.08.2024. Today again both the parties have explained similar circumstances whereby the date for PE is now fixed before the Ld. Local Commissioner on 19.09.2024 between 11:00 am to 4:00 pm and on 23.09.2024 between 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm. The counsels and the witness shall be present accordingly before the Ld. Local Commissioner on the aforesaid dates. The dates for the future hearings for recording of evidence may be fixed by the Ld. Local Commissioner in consultation with the parties/counsels.

The next date of 17.09.2024 before this court is cancelled.

Now be listed before this court on 14.11.2024.

The registry is directed to communicate this order to the Ld.



Local Commissioner.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 23, 2024/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*