



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prateek N. Arwar, Adv.

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra,  
Adv. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**12.03.2025**

%

The matter be listed before the Ld. Local Commissioner on  
**04.04.2025** along with the connected CS(COMM) 168/2018.

List the matter before me on **21.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 12, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*