



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan & Mr.
Prateek Narwar, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra
& Mr. S. Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

Court notice to ld. Local Commissioner has been received back unserved with the report “*shifted from the given address*”.

Parties are directed to provide the current details of ld. Local Commissioner, ld. counsel for the defendant provided the phone number of ld. Local Commissioner namely Mr. S.K. Tandon (phone no. 9811719888) and issue fresh notice to ld. Local Commissioner to provide the status of recording of evidence as parties have submitted that the evidence has been concluded.

List the matter for the report of ld. Local Commissioner on **06.02.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 1, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any