



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan & Ms.
Nishita Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

No report has been received. Issue fresh court notice to ld. Local Commissioner Mr. S.K. Tandon to apprise the court regarding the status of recording of evidence as the parties have submitted that the evidence has already completed but perusal of the record shows that the last evidence was recorded on 12.11.2024 but the evidence is not complete and the cross-examination was deferred on that day.

List the matter for further proceedings on **07.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any