



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 232/2018**

MR. RAMESH MARDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramesh Mardia, Mr.
Purvesh Buttan & Ms.
Nishita Gupta, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ishita Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.05.2026

%

Report has been received from Ld. Local Commissioner and
as per same, the evidence has been concluded.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for
further directions on **18.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)