



\$~24 & 25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(24)

+ CS(COMM) 168/2018 & I.A. 1086/2020

KOXAN INDIA .....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nishita Gupta, Advocate.

(25)

+ CS(COMM) 232/2018

MR. RAMESH MARDIA .....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nishita Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND ORS. ....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2026**

1. As per the order dated 07.05.2026 of the Joint Registrar (Judl.), the evidence has concluded and a report has been received from the learned Local Commissioner.

2. The matter be shown in the list of final hearing on 08.10.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**MAY 18, 2026**

*kct*